08/15/12 Pima County Sheriff's Department 1349
13:51 CAD Master Call Table: Page: 1
Long-Term Call ID: 3954698

Active Call: Nature: AIRCRAFT DOWN Type: 1 Priority: 2

Address: X:-111.4721666 Y:32.3513333 City:

Zones: & & & Determinant: Alarm:
Directions:

Contact: Edwin Nettleman/ Tel:

Address:

Info: (See below)

License Plate: State:

Callsé& Duplé& Namesé& w/Alrtsé& Wantsé& Premé& Adré&

How Rcvd: 9 911 Occurred between: 11:19:05 01/31/11

Rcvd by: Carey,TaliaM and: 11:19:12 01/31/11

Hld Until: : /o When Rptd: 11:19:12 01/31/11
INVOLVEMENTS :
Type Record # Date Description Relationship

LW 110131105 01/31/11 ATRCRAFT DOWN *Initiating Call

Call Taker Comments:

SURVEY 3 DOWN- HElo
11:20:37 01/31/2011
1017 is a surveyor.

down on waterman opeak
- Carey,TaliaM

2 serious injuries. Radio communitcation Larry Sayers is

injured.
11:20:59 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM
4 people, 1017 paul panzica/ Lauren is pilot (male).

11:21:20 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

1017 has a broken wrist, other injuries include internal injuries.
11:21:49 01/31/2011 - Henderson,Cindy

avfd advd

11:21:57 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

call is plotting near 7800 n waterman mtn 330 meters.
coordinates.

11:22:40 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Helocopter coordinates 32.207 111.1057

11:22:57 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

1 person in out of consious.

11:24:11 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Paul Panzica works for Pima County PC WINN PROJECT.
(disoriented) .

11:24:22 01/31/2011 - Henderson,Cindy

meds is going to have helo's on stand by

trying to get GPS

Pilot is Lauren Berger



11:25:40 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

HELO is on a cliff- 1017 is afraid to exit the chopper, in case it falls over.
10-17 adv 2 people are outside of chopper, pilot and paul panzica outside.
Pilot is unconisous.

11:26:04 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Edwin is a radio engineer with AECON.

11:26:31 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Larry is in out consiousness.

11:26:47 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Afraid Helo is going to go off the cliff.

11:27:41 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Tail # unk tail #0 PCSD helo that took off from TIA appro x 30 minutes ago.
11:28:08 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

1017 adv this is SURVEY 3.

11:28:26 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

BLM does not have anybody out there.

11:28:54 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Thinks the emergency locator transmitter is going off and beeping,. Hard to
hear caller over the beeping.

11:29:17 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

No signs of smoke coming out of the chopper.

11:30:21 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

MPD can assist if needed

11:31:10 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Pima 5 aware.

11:31:33 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

TIA advised last helo that lifted off was Surveyor #3, but do not have the tail
#

11:33:14 01/31/2011 - Henderson, Cindy

lifenet 2 has been sent and is 1076. airvac 20 is on standby and probably going
to be sent now as well.

11:33:51 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

10-17's cell battery is good.

11:35:33 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

PILOT is Loren Leonberger, /Rerial Ops.

11:36:41 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Tree holding them up right now. There is now smoke.

11:37:21 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Pilot Loren is outside with paul Panzica. Inside the helo is 1017 and Larry
sayers.

11:38:18 01/31/2011 - Henderson,Cindy

meds given updates

11:38:28 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Larry is in out now... Seems more awake.

11:38:50 01/31/2011 - Smith,Kimberely

commander larter w/ovpd is offering assistance if needed. can be reached at
954-3914.

11:39:25 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Larry is in the front. 1017 is belted in the back, cant see him. 1017 asking
Paul about loren's status now. Loren is still unconsious.

11:39:57 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

1017 thinks he just has a broken wrist. Paul thinks he has superficial
injuries, isnt sure about internal.

11:40:39 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM



1017 is looking for an ETA for the med HELO. IF anyone has contact- PLEASE
advise comm 10-100.

11:41:37 01/31/2011 - Smith,Kimberely

chief pichura w/nwfd offering any assistance or resources. contact nwfd if
needed.

11:42:14 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Economidis, Geor

golden gate, tuc mountain sw of gates pass is where coord plot

11:42:19 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

adv if poss 5 minute eta.

11:42:39 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

They are starting to hear sirens now.

11:42:51 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Economidis, Geor

kinney/ gates pass, golden gate mountain to se

11:43:13 01/31/2011 - Cancio,Daniel K

sag ntl park dispatch adv loi is in ironwood forest natl mon

11:43:43 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

1017 wont be able to see the help- as he is facing directly skyward.
11:44:39 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Weather is clear per 1017.

11:46:39 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

They are seeing Emergency lights on veh's on the rd below them , their angle IS
NOT good for seeing anything. 1017 is now coughing.

11:47:03 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Pima 12 called in for 10-43

11:48:42 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Cant determine if the sirens are getting closer.

11:49:42 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Says he is so high up its hard to say- everything sounds different up there,
engine is off on the HELO. Loud Beeping from the transmitter. Some smoke, not a
lot, Smoke is coming from the top.

11:50:12 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Thinks they hear a helocopter now.

11:50:21 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

still hearing the sirens.

11:50:56 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Helo sounds CLOSER.

11:51:24 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Helo still sounding closer.

11:51:38 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Leon,Robert

routing avra valley west to waterman, cone at waterman for units coming in
11:53:19 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Per Duarte, TPD is launching their helo

11:55:40 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Parish, Terry

waterman 1lst fork going into mountain pass, go west at top of ridge, 1.5 mile
hike, very steep

11:56:17 01/31/2011 - Rosano,2manda - From: Leon,Robert

staging waterman/avra valley

11:56:59 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

white helo is above them on the ridge..

11:57:03 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Per 144, he has these coordinates for a good spot on Waterman-right on Waterman
Rd, right where they start going up into the mountains. He has N 32degrees
20.553 and W 11127.524

11:58:30 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

helo directly abouve them

11:59:55 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM



1017 thinks they should tie a cable to them so they dont slide down. Helo feels
unstable.

12:05:04 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

327 will ciontact DMAFB for Pj's helo

12:05:13 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

TUCSON ranger & PHX NOT AVAIL<

12:08:16 01/31/2011 - Smith,Kimberely

tech sgt michael zopfi w/306 rescue squadron can be reached at 203-1130 if any
assistance 1is needed.

12:08:40 01/31/2011 - Joy,Patsy E

dps helo eta about 60 minutes from Tsn

12:19:33 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

HELO is (AND HAS BEEN THE WHOLE TIME) on its side.

12:20:16 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda

BLM x4 units 1076 from 110 ' avra valley

12:21:11 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

caller disconnected. will contact

12:22:23 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

voice mail on 2x's

12:22:26 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

Tucson Ranger 76 eta appx 1247.

12:22:59 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Edwin back on the line./

12:24:11 01/31/2011 - Smith,Kimberely

Border Patrol is sending a Black Hawk from national gaurd air units.
12:24:39 01/31/2011 - Henderson,Cindy

pinal county is also 1076

12:25:20 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Cpt Wilson just heard we lost contact w/ the 10-17. County Employee Paul
Penzika has his cell phone which has been working which is | ] ]l 2s a»
alternate.

12:25:34 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

blk or grn helo 1060

12:30:42 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda

command post is waterman ' avra vallet WOF

12:32:42 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda

PIO 1076

12:33:56 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Keep asking 1017 if he has any clue as to why itcrashed, " I don't wanna say,
something went wrong, Hopefully the Pilot will be ok".

12:37:05 01/31/2011 - Henderson, Cindy

diana with maricopa county advd they have a rescue team that can assist if
needed 602-876-1030

12:39:46 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

per DPS, Phoenix Ranger is launched, eta 1315 Tucson Ranger is still 76 to
pu their helo.

12:41:16 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

command group message sent/ 2983

12:43:11 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

USBP agent is 1023- climbed up the mtn- unk route.

12:44:01 01/31/2011 - Joy,Patsy E

Scott Anderson from Pioneer Rock offering any assistance with heavy
equipment/they run the rock quarry in the area - | NN

12:44:10 01/31/2011 - Henderson, Cindy

diana w/maricopa county so asking if leonberger was on board, asking for 1021
if possible when it is confirmed that he is on board. I NG



12:45:29 01/31/2011 - Joy,Patsy E

another contact at Pioneer Rock is Brian at || ] ] BB hc is the foreman at
the quarry

12:53:56 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

lost call. will recontact. heard USBP poss extracitng callers. then had open
line.

12:54:14 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Voice mail for edwin. will reattempt.

12:55:36 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Edwin back on the line. Paul, edwin, out- still has larry in the helo. Pilot
still out unconcoiouis.

12:58:03 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Larry still in helo. Tried to get patient status- from USBp agent, who handed
the 1021 back to edwin.

13:00:47 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Per 1017- Pilot is not moving, very pale, doesnt look good.

13:01:40 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

138 was adv via 1021 that caller thinks pilot is ¢900.

13:02:03 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

Bp agent is working on getting Larry out of the front of the chopper.
13:03:38 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

AVFD unit (1) 1023.

13:04:04 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

thinks AVEFD unit came down from chopper.

13:08:40 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

NO longer on the 1021 with edwin per 138

13:09:02 01/31/2011 - Carey,TaliaM

caller DID have good battery life when released.

13:23:40 01/31/2011 - Joy,Patsy E

FAA Dane Guynn and NTSB Mike Huhn advised/ number for Huhn ||

FAA enroute, eta apx 1530

13:35:48 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Parish, Terry

secured helo, one occupant has been removed, still one inside

13:36:03 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda

per *144 pioneer landscapng quarry is command post

13:36:36 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

BP called asking for the Tail Number. reqg to be advised for their report.
14:05:57 01/31/2011 - Ward,BarbaraG

Joe Hernandez (retired TPD, helo piolot) advised he can see from video footage
that there is a strobe flashing on the wreckage which means there is power on
and may start a fire. says they need to cut the power from the master switch if
poss or from the acess panel. .

14:19:07 01/31/2011 - Rosano,Amanda - From: Gwaltney,Byron

have tpd airl stay for site security for time being

14:19:42 01/31/2011 - Walsh,LaurieA

OME 1076 from Prince & I-10 currently, ETA driving time.

14:22:33 01/31/2011 - Ochoa,Cecilia

Per OME, their current 10-20 is Prince ' I10. OME has been adv'd to call 114
directly

14:43:26 01/31/2011 - Mitchell,Michel

airl 43 blm units occupant of the whi truck is on foot heading Nb back to the
truck

14:57:22 01/31/2011 - Anderson,Donald

TPD asking if they are needed for route security to OME (I10 to Ajo or other
route. Reply to Vicki.

16:19:45 01/31/2011 - McGhee,Meghan



Neil w/ dps ranger advising they are going to unload and refuel, will then
return to assist w/ photos and any thing else that is needed.

19:11:30 01/31/2011 - Anderson,Donald

Location changed from: 13199 N WATERMAN MTN RD & W Silverbell Rd
19:23:45 01/31/2011 - McGhee,Meghan

location changed from X:32.352222 Y:-111.476111

19:58:40 01/31/2011 - McGhee,Meghan

489,408 c5 w/ the aircraft until 0600 hrs, neg c20

20:53:59 01/31/2011 - Mitchell,Michel

Per *154, *408 and *489 will actually be there until approx 0930 hours.
07:14:07 02/01/2011 - Smith,Kimberely

loi changed from X:-111.476111 Y:32.352222 per 138.



Incident Number: 110131105

Nature: AIRCRAFT DOWN Case Number: Image:
Addré& X:-111.4721666 Y:32.3513333 Area: TM1 Tucson Mountai
City: Marana St: AZ Zip: Contact: Edwin Nettleman/

+- Victim: PCSD6932 -—————-"--—-"-""""——————

| Lst: LEONBERGER Fst: LOREN Mid: E

| DOB: /o SSN: - - Adré&

| Rac: Sx: Tel: ( - Cty: St Zip

+ ______________________________________________________________________________
Offense Codes: 3403 Reported: 3403 Observed: 3403
Circumstances: DDS PHDEP TMDP SAR PHFOR FILES

Rspndg Officers: Parish, Terry Cross,Brian Leon, Robert

Rspnsbl Officer: Parish, Terry Agency: PCSD CAD Call ID: 3954698

Received By: Carey,TaliaM Last RadLog: 15:18:04 02/01/11 24

How Received:

9 911 Clearance: A Incid Rep—-No Arrest
11:19:12 01/31/11 Disposition: NON Disp Date: 03/03/11
11:19:05 01/31/11 Judicial Sts:
11:19:12 01/31/11 Misc Entry:
below)
&
Date Description Relationship
01/31/11 ASSIST OA C/U CASE
02/11/11 FENNIE, TIMOTHY MARK INV LEAD
02/11/11 PIEHL, ANDREW STEPHEN INV LEAD
02/02/11 MARQUEZ, ALEJANDRO INV LEAD
02/02/11 WALTERS, PRESTON LEE INV LEAD
02/02/11 RODRIGUEZ, LUCIO JR WITNESS
02/02/11 ALLRED, BRIAN SCOTT INV LEAD
02/02/11 LEWIS, CHOJIA DONCARLOS INV LEAD
02/02/11 GAINES, CLIFFORD INV LEAD
02/02/11 MADRID, GUADALUPE RUIZ INV LEAD
02/02/11 HUFFMAN, RAYMOND WAYNE INV LEAD
02/02/11 LEONBERGER, LOREN E *Complainant
01/31/11 PANZICA, PAUL CHRISTOPHER VICTIM
01/31/11 TEES, PETER M WITNESS
01/31/11 SAYERS, LARRY ALAN VICTIM
01/31/11 ARNESON, DAVID INV LEAD
01/31/11 WAITE, JASON B INV LEAD
01/31/11 NETTLETON, EDWIN VICTIM
01/31/11 ZENT, JOSHUA K INV LEAD
01/31/11 GEORGE, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS INV LEAD
01/31/11 MILLER, WILLIAM J INV LEAD
12/21/11 CLOTH HELMET LINER *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 FLIGHT HELMET *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 AIRCRAFT CHECKLIST *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 FLIGHT GLOVE *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 NVG MOUNT PART *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 PAIR EYEGLASSES *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 METAL AIRCRAFT FRAGMENTS *Evidence Incident
12/21/11 PLASTIC AIRCRAFT FRAGMENT *Evidence Incident

When Reported:
Occurrd between:
and:
MO:
Narrative: (See
Supp: (See below)
INVOLVEMENTS :
Type Record #
LW 1101-2536
NM 425037
NM 1198001
NM 610847
NM 642519
NM 1431460
NM 1495796
NM 1495801
NM 1495803
NM 1495805
NM 1495809
NM PCSD6932
NM 369575
NM 858613
NM 922138
NM 1304680
NM 1350967
NM 1415234
NM 1495338
NM 1495339
NM 1495340
EVv 111221041
EV 111221042
EV 111221044
EV 111221046
EV 111221047
EV 111221049
EV 111221050
EV 111221052



EV 110309007 03/09/11 M/R BLADE PART *Evidence Incident
EV 110309009 03/09/11 M/R BLADE TIP WEIGHT *Evidence Incident
EV 110309018 03/09/11 M/R BLADE TIP WEIGHT *Evidence Incident
EV 110225048 02/25/11 CD INTERVIEW AGENT WAITE *Evidence Incident
EV 110214049 02/14/11 CD - PIEHL *Evidence Incident
EV 110207027 02/07/11 CD RECORDING OF INV LUCIO *Evidence Incident
EV 110207034 02/07/11 CD-PATRICA Z *Evidence Incident
EV 110207124 02/07/11 AUDIO INTERVIEW - SAYERS *Evidence Incident
EV 110202069 02/02/11 JACKET *Evidence Incident
EV 110202071 02/02/11 UNIFORM *Evidence Incident
EV 110202072 02/02/11 NYLON GUN BELT *Evidence Incident
EV 110201052 02/01/11 CD OF VIDEO & PICTURES TAKEN *Evidence Incident
EV 110201053 02/01/11 CD OF INTERVIEWS OF: *Evidence Incident
CA 3954698 01/31/11 11:19 01/31/11 AIRCRAFT DOWN *Initiating Call
CA 3954977 01/31/11 19:22 01/31/11 C6 Associlated Broadcast
PR 451496 02/28/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 449995 02/08/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 450008 02/08/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 450052 02/08/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 449710 02/04/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 449752 02/04/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

PR 449577 02/02/11 DIMS $0 FORENSIC

LAW Incident Offenses Detail:
Offense Codes

Seqg Code Amount
1 3403 AIRPLANE ACCIDENT 0.00
LAW Incident Circumstances:
Contributing Circumstances
Seqg Code Comments
1 DDS Report Transcribed by DDS
2 PHDEP Deputy Photo(s)
3 TMDP Tucson Mtn Directed Patrol
4 SAR Search and Rescue
5 PHFOR Forensic Photo(s)
6 FILES Case has File Attachments

LAW Incident Responders Detail
Responding Officers

Seq Name Unit
1 Parish, Terry 129
2 Cross,Brian 634
3 Leon, Robert 107
4 Robles, Theodore 465
5 Kimmins, Robert 34
6 Rogers,Christop 145
7 Economidis, Geor 138
8 Kastigar Jr,Ric 5
9 Cooper, ShawnT 11

10 West, Steven 458
11 Roher,Ryan 565



Seq
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Responding Officers

Name
Quaintance, Guy
Hanna, DouglassS
Ramirez, JeremyM
Murray, RobertR
Pearson Jr,Rich
Grider,Michael
Johnson, Eric E
Trappman, Byron
Davis, BartonR
Gwaltney, Byron
Woolridge,Karld
Smith, Kimberely
Dowdy, JasonC
McGhee, Patrick
Lardner,William
Wolf,Richard
Janes,Christoph
Kelley,Michael
Bernstein, Brett
Doran, Anthony
Williams III,Al
Davis, PeterE.
Bousquet,Philip
Mellen,James P
Murphy,William
Butcher, Jeremy
Murphy, JamesP
Gardner, KevinS
Tago,Fabiola
Rockwell, JasonL
Carey, TaliaM
Krygier, RobertP
Johnson, Deanna
Inglett, RyanM
Rider, Robert D
Velasco,Jose
Hofmann, Richard
Belin Jr,Willie
Allerton, James
Barters, Juergen
Hartenstein, The
Anderson, Donald
Carlson, Richard
Nice,Randall
Petropoulos, Pau
Taylor,Kennethd
Schulz,Kirt R
Cancio,Daniel K

Unit
565
149
425
424
110
114
327
SURL
SUR1
16
43
2468
156
109
SAV1
SAV1
560
771
587
580
338
Y1
Y1
46
118
573
148
436
781
470
2447
144
37
742
I19
608
SURL
50
585
578
769
2417
632
575
408
489
363
2404

Main Radio Log Table:



Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:
Description:
Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:

Description:

3954698 Type: 1

110131105

15:18:04 02/01/11

1

Caudillo,Britta

587

PCSD

24

™2

Deputy

Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN

EMS:

Pima County Sheriff's Dept.

COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT

Tucson Mountain Beat 2

Rptd:

Fire:

11:19:12 01/31/11

incid#=110131105 COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT clr:A oc:3403

3954698 Type:

110131105

07:08:31 02/01/11

1

Grider,Michael

114
PCSD
6
M2

(MDC)

Sergeant

1

Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN

EMS:

Pima County Sheriff's Dept.

BUSY

Tucson Mountain Beat 2

Rptd:

Fire:

AV Airport incid#=110131105 call=2391

11:19:12 01/31/11



Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:
Description:
Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:

Description:

3954698 Type: 1 Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN Rptd:
110131105 EMS: Fire:
06:23:59 02/01/11
1
Lesinski, Cather
114 Sergeant
PCSD Pima County Sheriff's Dept.

76 ENROUTE
™2 Tucson Mountain Beat 2
incid#=110131105 ENROUTE call=2391

3954698 Type: 1 Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN Rptd:
110131105 EMS: Fire:
19:48:17 01/31/11
1
Bernstein, Brett
587 Deputy
PCSD Pima County Sheriff's Dept.

24 COMPLETED ASSIGNMENT
ATL Attempt to Locate, County Wide

(MDC) Completed call incid#=110131105 call=2391

11:19:12 01/31/11

11:19:12 01/31/11



Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:
Description:
Call ID:
Law:
Time/Date:
Sequence:
Logged by:
Unit:
Agency:
Ten Code:
Zone:

Description:

3954698 Type: 1 Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN Rptd: 11:19:12 01/31/11
110131105 EMS: Fire:
12:01:34 01/31/11
1
Rosano, Amanda
107 Sergeant
PCSD Pima County Sheriff's Dept.
23 ARRIVED AT SCENE
™1 Tucson Mountain Beat 1
incid#=110131105 out with 129s veh call=2391
3954698 Type: 1 Natr: AIRCRAFT DOWN Rptd: 11:19:12 01/31/11
110131105 EMS: Fire:
11:22:05 01/31/11
1
Rosano, Amanda
634 Deputy
PCSD Pima County Sheriff's Dept.
76 ENROUTE
™M1 Tucson Mountain Beat 1

incid#=110131105 ENROUTE call=2391





